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Sommario/riassunto Since the Armistice, a vast literature has been produced on the First
World War and its repercussions. In this 2005 book, two leading
historians from the United States and France have produced a fully
comparative analysis of the ways in which this history has been written
and interpreted. The book identifies three generations of historians,
literary scholars, film directors and writers who have commented upon
the war. Through a thematic structure, it assesses not only diplomatic
and military studies but also the social and cultural interpretations of
the Great War as seen primarily through the eyes of French, German
and British writers. It provides a fascinating case study of the practice
of history in the twentieth century and of the enduring importance of
the national lens in shaping historical narrative. This interesting study
will prove invaluable reading to scholars and students in history, war
studies, European history and international relations.
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With the occurrence of the US crisis, international focus has shifted
from finance to financial stability. This book offers analyses of financial
stability risk assessment at three main levels - namely international
financial markets, banks and international trade - with the research
being innovative, timely and much needed in terms of policy
implications. New approaches to policy-making are also suggested to
deal with the three crises that presently buffet the world: the debt
crisis, an agei...
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Destined to become the standard guide to the economic policy of the
United States during the Reagan era, this book provides an
authoritative record of the economic reforms of the 1980's. In his
introduction, Martin Feldstein provides compelling analysis of policies
with which he was closely involved as chairman of the Council of
Economic Advisers during the Reagan administration: monetary and
exchange rate policy, tax policy, and budget issues. Other leading
economists and policymakers examine a variety of domestic and
international issues, including monetary and exchange rate policy,
regulation and antitrust, as well as trade, tax, and budget policies. The
contributors to this volume are Alberto Alesina, Phillip Areeda,

Materiale a stampa

Monografia



Elizabeth Bailey, William F. Baxter, C. Fred Bergsten, James Burnley,
Geoffrey Carliner, Christopher DeMuth, Douglas W. Elmendorf, Thomas
O. Enders, Martin Feldstein, Jeffrey A. Frankel, Don Fullerton, William M.
Isaac, Paul L Joskow, Paul Krugman, Robert E. Litan, Russell B. Long,
Michael Mussa, William A. Niskanen, Roger G. Noll, Lionel H. Olmer,
Rudolph Penner, William Poole, James M. Poterba, Harry M. Reasoner,
William R. Rhodes, J. David Richardson, Charles Schultze, Paula Stern,
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